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Three Topics to Cover Today

A Sarasota County Oyster Habitat
Mapping (and Monitoring)

A SWFWMD Oyster Mapping from Aerial
Photography (201417 2016)

A Sarasota Bay Estuary Program Oyster
Habitat Restoration



Mapping Oyster Habitat In
Sarasota County

Project conducted by Sarasota County
Stormwater staff:

A Kathryn Meaux
A James Grimes
A Jon Perry

A Rene Janneman
A John Ryan



ODbjectives

A Locate and identify all types of oyster
nabitat in Sarasota County bays and creeks

A Develop detailed baseline maps of all oyster
nabitat types

A Document upstream extent of oyster habitat
In coastal creeks

A Analyze the data to help identify potential
habitat restoration needs and sites




Oyster Habitat Categories
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Oyster Habitat Codes

ST Shell

SS 1 Scattered Shell
C1 Clumps

SC 1 Scattered Clumps
R T Reef

MA 1 Mangrove Apron

MRO i Mangrove Root
Oysters

SW 1 Seawall

RR 1 Rip/Rap

Pi Pilings

D1 Docks (floating)

SW-1
SW-2
SW-3
SW-4
RR-1
RR-2
RR-3
RR-4
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Condition Codes
07 Mostly Dead
17 Live/Dead

21T Mostly Live
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Oysters




SW-3 Oysters

SW -3 Oysters and
Piling Oysters
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Rip-Rap Oysters




Mangrove Root Oysters

R 1T Patch Reef




R 1 String Reef
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MA T Mangrove Apron/F

————

SS 1 Scattered Shell
and Clumps



